
Bid Number: 24-060 Project Title: 88th Avenue Corrugated Metal Pipe Replacement
Bid Issue: 8/20/2024 Department: Public Works
Bid Opening: 9/04/2024 Addenda: No. 1 - 8/28/2024

BIDDER PROPOSAL PRICE CONTACT INFORMATION

Trine Construction
Pricing for 1 box culvert - $624,324.80

Pricing for 3 concrete pipes - $528,405.60

Michael M. Rendina                                                      
1041 Trine Ct., Suite A                                            
St. Charles, IL  60174                                                      

P: 630-668-4620/ F: 630-668-4828                  
Email: info@trineconstruction.com

Everlast Blacktop, Inc.
Pricing for 1 box culvert - $594,000.00

Pricing for 3 concrete pipes - $514,000.00

Charles Polito
7N540 IL Rt. 25
Elgin, IL 60120

P: 224-725-9944 / F: 630-855-6231
Email: estimating@everlastblacktop.com

Bisping Construction
Pricing for 1 box culvert - $462,000.00

Pricing for 3 concrete pipes - $311,289.00

Jeff Bisping
PO Box 654 / 110 Ford Dr.

New Lenox, IL  60451
P: 815-485-9568 / F: 815-485-9640
Email: jeff@bispingconstruction.com

Bolder Constractors, Inc.
Pricing for 1 box culvert - $232,000.00

Pricing for 3 concrete pipes - $212,000.00

Doug Abbey
316 Cary Point Drive

Cary, IL  60013
P: 847-236-0785 Ext. 1

Email: doug_abbey@yahoo.com

Performance Construction & Engineering, 
LLC

Pricing for 1 box culvert - No Bid
Pricing for 3 concrete pipes - $257,880.00

Lonnie Avery
217 W. John Street
Piano, IL  60545
P: 630-273-2693

Email: lonnie6272@gmail.m

Swallow Construction Corp
Pricing for 1 box culvert - $359,900.00

Pricing for 3 concrete pipes - $294,950.00

Anthony Rendina                                                           
490 Topsoil Dr                                                     

West Chicago, IL 60185                                               
P: 630-512-9900 / F: 630-512-9902                
Email: bob@swallowconstruction.net

Airy's, Inc
Pricing for 1 box culvert - $356,215.00

Pricing for 3 concrete pipes - $324,416.00

Stuart Jelm                                                                 
21825 Cherry Hill Road                                                       

Joliet, IL  60433                                                        
P: 708-429-0660 / F: 815-384-6068                

Email: estimating@airys.com

Bid Tabulation

Proposals are subject to review for completeness, accuracy, and compliance with all terms and conditions of the bid specifications
Prepared by: Brandi Watson, Management Analyst - Village of Orland Park

Page 1 of 2 ITB 24-060 - Bid Tabulation



Bid Number: 24-060 Project Title:

Submitted three (3) sealed hardcopies of the bid √ V2 √ V4 √ √
Submitted a completed Bidder Summary Sheet √ √ √ √ √ √
Submitted a completed Certificate of Compliance √ √ √ √ V6 √
Submitted three (3) references √ √ √ √ √ √
Submitted signed Insurance Requirements form V1 √ √ V5 √ V7
Acknowledgment of Addendum No. 1 √ V3 √ √ √ √

GRAND TOTAL BID PRICE

Pricing for 1 box culvert - 
$624,324.80

Pricing for 3 concrete pipes - 
$528,405.60

Pricing for 1 box culvert - 
$594,000.00

Pricing for 3 concrete pipes - 
$514,000.00

Pricing for 1 box culvert - 
$462,000.00

Pricing for 3 concrete pipes - 
$311,289.00

Pricing for 1 box culvert - 
$232,000.00

Pricing for 3 concrete pipes - 
$212,000.00

Pricing for 1 box culvert - No 
Bid

Pricing for 3 concrete pipes - 
$257,880.00

Pricing for 1 box culvert - 
$359,900.00

Pricing for 3 concrete pipes 
- $294,950.00

Village of Orland Park Bid Responsiveness Check  

 Prepared by: Brandi Watson, Management Analyst - Village of Orland Park 

Bid Requirement

V5 - Bidder did not submit a signed copy of the Insurance Requirements form but did provided a sample of  their COI.

V1 - Bidder did not submit a signed copy of the Insurance Requirements form but did provided a sample of  their COI.
V2 - Bidder did not submitt 3 sealed hardcopies of the bid.

*A check mark in the box indicates inclusion of the required form with the proposal package. 
A "V#" indicates a variance that will be explained below.

V6 - Bidder did not indicate "Yes" or "No" for Question #1 - A Business Organization" but did complete the remaining fields.

Bolder Constractors, Inc.Everlast Blacktop, Inc. Bisping Construction
Performance Construction & 

Engineering, LLC
Swallow Construction Corp

V4 - Bidder did not submitt 3 sealed hardcopies of the bid.

V7 - Bidder did not submit a signed copy of the Insurance Requirements form or a sample of  their COI.

88th Avenue Corrugated Metal Pipe Replacement

V3 - Bidder did not Acknowledge Addendum No. 1.

Trine Construction


	Proposal Tab
	Responsiveness Check

